A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO REQUEST THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION TO PREPARE AND TO RECOM-MEND TO THE CITY COUNCIL A DEVELOPMENT OR REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE BUSINESS DISTRICT DESIGNATED FOR DEVELOPMENT AND RE-DEVELOPMENT BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA ON JUNE 24, 1974.

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana on May 1, 1974, enacted an ordinance creating the Urbana Business District Development and Redevelopment Commission and citing certain findings and powers of the City Council of Urbana, Illinois with respect to downtown development, and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of that ordinance states: "The City Council may authorize the Mayor of the City of Urbana to direct and request the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission to prepare and to recommend to the City Council of the City of Urbana a development or redevelopment plan for any business district in the City of Urbana that has been created pursuant to the terms of this ordinance," and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana on June 24, 1974, has so designated such a business district,

THEREFORE, The City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, authorizes the Mayor of the City of Urbana to request the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission to prepare and to recommend to the City Council of the City of Urbana a development or redevelopment plan for said business district.

PASSED by the City Council this 19 day of Ju

Duane Eckerty, Cit

APPROVED by the Mayor this 25 day of

Hiram Paley, Mayor